T . 41	Honorable Commissioner for Pat	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
	Honorable Commissioner for Pat         record the attached original docu         102674	
D Ja	lame of conveying party(ies): Donald J. Rippert, Jr. ames P. Porter Aichael G. Condon	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Accenture Global Services GmbH Internal Address: Street Address:
3. N	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       YES       MO         lature of conveyance:       Merger         Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other	Greschäftshaus Herrenacker 15 City: Schaffhausen State: Switzerland Zip Code: 8200 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? TYES XNO
А	This document is being filed together with a new application, the execut. Patent Application No.(s): (include series code or filing date) 10/468,785 filed August 21, 2003	
	Additional application or patent numbers attached? YES N	
5. N da N A C	Additional application or patent numbers attached? YES N lame and address of party to whom correspondence concerning ocument should be mailed: lame: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Address: 1001 G Street, N.W., 11th Floor City: Washington tate: D.C. Zip: 20001-4597	IO         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)         9. Enclosed         I Authorized to charge Deposit Account 19-0733         8. Should any fee adjustment be necessary to effect proper recordation please debit or credit our Deposit Account No. 19-0733, as necessary
5. N da N A C Si	lame and address of party to whom correspondence concerning ocument should be mailed: lame: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. ddress: 1001 G Street, N.W., 11th Floor Sity: Washington	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li></ul>

» ·

PATENT REEL: 014985 FRAME: 0378

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Donald J. Rippert Jr., having an address at 1959 Horse Shoe Drive, Vienna, Virginia 22182; James P. Porter, having an address at 2412 13<sup>th</sup> CT, Arlington, VA. 22201 and Michael G. Condon, 2407 North Park Court, Dunn Loring, Virginia 22027 (collectively, "Assignor");

hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

## DISTRIBUTED DEVELOPMENT ENVIRONMENT FOR BUILDING INTERNET APPLICATIONS BY DEVELOPERS AT REMOTE LOCATIONS

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared,

the Declaration for said application executed on even date herewith;

 $\boxtimes$  said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>August 21, 2003</u> and accorded Serial Number <u>10/468,785</u> and was amended on \_\_\_\_\_ (if applicable);

Said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on <u>February 21</u>, <u>2002</u> and accorded Application No. <u>PCT/US02/04964</u>, the United States of America being designated;

WHEREAS, <u>ACCENTURE GLOBAL SERVICES GMBH</u>, <u>Geschäftshaus Herrenacker</u> 15, 8200 Schaffhausen, <u>Switzerland</u>, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefore;

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration the Assignor by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

PATENT REEL: 014985 FRAME: 0379 AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

AND said Assignor warrants and covenants that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND said Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States when requested so to do by said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.

03

Signature: Oenald J. Ripbert Jr.

51

Date 10

Signature:	
	James P. Porter
Signature:	Mulr /2 Conder
-	Michael G. Condon

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Donald J. Rippert Jr., having an address at 1959 Horse Shoe Drive, Vienna, Virginia 22182; James P. Porter, having an address at 2412 13<sup>th</sup> CT, Arlington, VA. 22201 and Michael G. Condon, 2407 North Park Court, Dunn Loring, Virginia 22027 (collectively, "Assignor");

hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

## DISTRIBUTED DEVELOPMENT ENVIRONMENT FOR BUILDING INTERNET APPLICATIONS BY DEVELOPERS AT REMOTE LOCATIONS

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared,

the Declaration for said application executed on even date herewith;

Said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>August 21, 2003</u> and accorded Serial Number <u>10/468,785</u> and was amended on \_\_\_\_\_ (if applicable);

Said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on <u>February 21</u>, <u>2002</u> and accorded Application No. <u>PCT/US02/04964</u>, the United States of America being designated;

WHEREAS, <u>ACCENTURE GLOBAL SERVICES GMBH</u>, <u>Geschäftshaus Herrenacker</u> <u>15, 8200 Schaffhausen</u>, <u>Switzerland</u>, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefore;

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration the Assignor by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

1

**AND** said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

**AND** said Assignor warrants and covenants that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND said Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States when requested so to do by said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.

	Signature:
Date	Donald J. Rippert, Jr.
11/24/03	Signature:
Date	James P. Porter
	/ Signature:
Data	
Date	Michael G. Condon

r >